HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

(Office of the Registrar General at Srinagar)

Subject: International Yoga Day on 21st June, 2024

ORDER

No: 67) of 2024/RG

Dated:20.06.2024

All the Gazetted & Non-Gazetted Staff of the Main Wing of the High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Srinagar are hereby directed to participate in the subject event on 21^{st} June, 2024 at 8:45 AM sharp.

By Order.

(Shahzad Azeem) Registrar General

Dated: 20.06.2024

No 32 893-98/RG/GS

Copy of above forwarded to the:

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh,

2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr/Ms. Justice

...... for information of their Lordships.

.....for information.

3. Additional Registrar (Admn.) High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar for information.

4. CPC, eCourts, High Court of J&K an Ladakh, Srinagar for information and with the request to get the same uploaded on the official website of the Hon'ble High Court.

 Incharge Library, High Court Wing Jammu/Srinagar for information and to keep the record of the same.

Registrar General